

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 270

March 21, 1996 – Offered by Senator ADELMAN.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 1: after that line insert:
3	"1. Page 1, line 12: delete the 2nd "and" and substitute a comma.
4	2. Page 1, line 13: after "reports" insert "and making an appropriation".
5	3. Page 4, line 1: before that line insert:
6	"SECTION 1e. 20.435 (1) (title) of the statutes is amended to read:
7	20.435 (1) (title) Health <u>and mental health</u> services planning, regulation
8	AND DELIVERY.
9	SECTION 1f. 20.435 (1) (title) of the statutes, as affected by 1995 Wisconsin Act
10	(this act), is repealed and recreated to read:
11	20.435 (1) (title) Health services planning, regulation and delivery.
12	SECTION 1g. 20.435 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
13	20.435 (1) (a) General program operations. The amounts in the schedule for
14	general program operations, including health services regulation, administration
15	and field services and mental health services.

1995 – 1996 Legislature – 2 –

1	SECTION 1h. 20.435 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by 1995 Wisconsin Act
2	(this act), is repealed and recreated to read:
3	20.435 (1) (a) General program operations. The amounts in the schedule for
4	general program operations, including health services regulation, administration
5	and field services.".
6	4. Page 4, line 1: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1j".
7	5. Page 5, line 12: after that line insert:
8	"SECTION 1k. 51.03 (4) of the statutes is created to read:
9	51.03 (4) (a) From the appropriation under s. 20.435 (1) (a), the department
10	shall provide funds to reimburse counties for the costs incurred by counties in
11	implementing emergency detentions under the standard under s. 51.15 $\left(1\right)\left(a\right)$ 5. and
12	involuntary commitments under the standard under s. 51.20 (1) (a) 2. e.
13	(b) This subsection does not apply after the last day of the 59th month
14	commencing after the effective date of this paragraph [revisor inserts date].".".
15	2. Page 1, line 2: delete " 1. " and substitute "5m.".
16	3. Page 2, line 2: after that line insert:
17	"6. Page 28, line 15: after "sections" insert "20.435 (1) (title) and (a),".".
18	(END)